

**ADDENDUM
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
OCTOBER 10, 2011
CITY OF DALLAS
1500 MARILLA
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL
DALLAS, TEXAS 75201
9:00 A. M.**

ADDITIONS:

Closed Session

6ES

Attorney Briefings (Sec. 551.071 T.O.M.A.)

- Doug Moore v. City of Dallas et al., Civil Action No. 3:09-CV-1452-O
- Staci Williams v. City of Dallas, Texas, Civil Action No. 3:11-CV-00397-P
- Lavell Fairbanks v. Travis French et al., Cause No. 10-02144

CONSENT ADDENDUM

Public Works Department

**Greenville Avenue from Alta Avenue
to Bell Avenue**

Note: Addendum Item Nos. 1 and 2
must be considered collectively.

1. * Authorize a service agreement with ONCOR Electric Delivery for relocation of the existing overhead electric distribution lines from the parkway along Greenville Avenue from Alta Avenue to Bell Avenue - Not to exceed \$100,000 - Financing: 2006 Bond Funds
2. * Authorize a service agreement with Time Warner Cable for relocation of the existing overhead telecommunication lines from the parkway along Greenville Avenue from Alta Avenue to Bell Avenue - Not to exceed \$187,751 - Financing: 2006 Bond Funds

Sustainable Development and Construction

3. An ordinance amending Ordinance No. 28037, which abandoned a portion of Denley Drive and street easements located near the intersection of Ann Arbor and Denley Drive, to City Wide Community Development Corporation and The Urban League of Greater Dallas and North Central Texas, Inc., the abutting owners, to extend the final replat requirement from one year to 545 days and change the dedication from fee simple to dedication by easement thereby increasing the abandonment fee from \$5,400 to \$10,825 - Revenue: \$5,425 plus the \$20 ordinance publication fee

**ADDENDUM
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
OCTOBER 10, 2011**

ADDITIONS: (Continued)

ITEMS FOR INDIVIUDAL CONSIDERATION

City Attorney's Office

4. Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Cathy E. Bennett & Associates, Inc. for additional consulting services in the lawsuit styled Doug Moore v. City of Dallas et al., Civil Action No. 3:09-CV-1452-O - Not to exceed \$75,000, from \$25,000 to \$100,000 - Financing: Current Funds

CORRECTION:

VOTING AGENDA

1. Approval of Minutes of the September 24, 2011 Special Called Meeting, the September 28, 2011 City Council Meeting, and the October 5, 2011 City Council Briefing Meeting